900221044 04/23/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gabriel Inc.		04/17/2012	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K-40 Electronics, LLC	
Street Address:	600 Tollgate Road	
Internal Address:	Unit A	
City:	Elgin	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60123	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1905394	K40

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129855963

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 3129855900
Email: mkitz@clarkhill.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK HILL PLC c/o Maria Kitz

Address Line 1: 150 N. Michigan Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36988/149192/13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda L. Palomar
Signature:	/Linda L. Palomar/
Date:	04/23/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=149192 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0633 OF \$40.00 1905394

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gabriel Inc., an Illinois corporation having its principal place of business at 600 Tollgate Road, Unit A, Elgin, Illinois 60123 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,905,394 issued July 18, 1995 for the mark K40 (hereinafter "Mark").

WHEREAS, K-40 Electronics, LLC, an Illinois corporation having its principal place of business at 600 Tollgate Road, Elgin, Illinois 60123 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks, and all rights, priorities and goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all common law rights, the right to claim prior use of the Mark by ASSIGNOR and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the said Mark or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover for the same in the future against third parties.

day of 10/21, 2012.

Gabriel Inc.

Signature

Name: Michele Cretton

Title: CORPORATE SECRETARY

K-40 Electronics, LLC

Name: Peggy Finley

Signature 5

Title: MANAGER

7765771.3 36968/149192

TRADEMARK REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0634

RECORDED: 04/23/2012